
 
 

 

 

stepSA Teams 
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Core Teams & Resources in support of the StepSA Collaborative Initiative  

For information & comments on stepSA Collaborative R&D Initiative and to get involved, contact:  
Elsona van Huyssteen    
evhuyssteen@csir.co.za 
021 8882508/9 
 
For information, requests etc. on stepSA Website, contact:  
Keamogetswe Maditse  
kmaditse@csir.co.za 
0218882638 

 
DST PROJECT MANAGEMENT TEAM 
Nonhlanhla Mkhize 
Chief Director: Innovation for 
Inclusive Development 

DST Project Leader 
2015/2016 

Nonhlanhla.mkhize@dst.gov.za 

Zinhle Mchunu 
Deputy Director: S&T for 
Sustainable Human Settlements 

DST Project Management 
2015/2016 

Zinhle.mchunu@dst.gov.za 

 

 

 

 

 

HSRC PROJECT MANAGEMENT TEAM 
Catherine Ndinda HSRC Project Manager cndinda@hsrc.ac.za 
Ivan Turok HSRC Project Co-ordinator iturok@hsrc.ac.za  
Steward Ngandu HSRC Representative sngandu@hsrc.ac.za 
  

CSIR PROJECT MANAGEMENT TEAM 
Elsona van Huyssteen stepSA Project Manager 

Collaborative Initiative: Driver  
evhuyssteen@csir.co.za 
 

Jo-Anne Chauvet Project Management jchauvet@csir.co.za 
Pravesh Debba CSIR Project Co-ordinator pdebba@csir.co.za 
Gerbrand Mans CSIR Internal Project Manager gmans@csir.co.za 

StepSA portal http://stepsa.org  
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Fact Sheet  

RESEARCH TEAMS AND CONTENT COLLABORATORS 
Catherine Ndinda 
 

Population Dynamics Team 
Lead DST stepSA 2015/2016 
Spatial indicators & trends 
Settlement Modelling 

cndinda@hsrc.ac.za 

Louis Waldeck 
 

Urban Growth Team Lead DST 
2015/2016 
Simulation and Modelling 

lwaldeck@csir.co.za 

Gerbrand Mans 
 

Regional Dynamics Team Lead 
DST stepSA 2015/2016Spatial 
indicators & trends 
Regional Profiler  
Settlement & Land use 
Modelling 

gmans@csir.co.za 
 

Johan Maritz Profiler Team Lead DST stepSA 
2015/2016 
Spatial indicators & trends; 
Regional Profiler  
Settlement & Land use 
Modelling 

jmaritz@csir.co.za 

Elsona van Huyssteen Engagement & Dissemination 
Team Lead DST stepSA 
2015/2016 
Spatial indicators & trends 
Policy Implications 
Settlement & Land use 
Modelling 

evhuyssteen@csir.co.za 

Pierre du Plessis Team lead: City Comparative 
Viewer 
Web Site Design   
Spatial indicators & trends  
Location planning & modelling 

pduplessis@csir.co.za 

Ivan Turok 
 

Spatial indicators & trends 
Policy Implications 
Settlement Modelling 

iturok@hsrc.ac.za 

Steward Ngandu Spatial indicators & trends 
Settlement Modelling  
Policy Implications 

sngandu@hsrc.ac.za 

Alize le Roux Spatial indicators & trends 
Settlement & Land use 
Modelling 

Aleroux1@csir.co.za 

Keamogetswe Maditse stepSA Website kmaditse@csir.co.za 
Jenny Holloway Urban simulation and 

Modelling 
jhollowa@csir.co.za 

Nontembeko Dudeni-Tlhone Urban simulation and 
Modelling 

ndudenitlhone@csir.co.za 

Quintin van Heerden Urban simulation and qvheerden@csir.co.za 
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Modelling 
Dumisani Ndaba Urban simulation and  

Regional Modelling 
Policy Implications 

dndaba@csir.co.za 

Mawande Ngidi Spatial indicators & trends  
Location planning & modelling 
Regional Modelling 

mngidi@csir.co.za 

Dave McKelly Spatial indicators & trends  
Location planning & modelling 
Regional Modelling 

dmckellyi@csir.co.za 

Zukisa Sogoni Spatial indicators & trends  
Location planning & modelling 

zsogoni@csir.co.za 

Cheri Green Location planning & modelling cgreen@csir.co.za 
Willemien van Niekerk Urban modelling and spatial 

trends 
Policy Implications 
Dissemination 

wvniekerk@csir.co.za 

Amy Pieterse Spatial indicators & trends 
Policy Implications 
Dissemination 

apieterse@csir.co.za  

Andre Breytenbach Spatial indicators & trends abreytenbach@csir.co.za 
Lynn Florist Logistic Support lflorist@csir.co.za  
Martiena Maabe Logistic Support mmaabe@csir.co.za  
Catherine Cross Spatial indicators & trends 

Settlement Modelling 
Policy Implications 

ccross@hsrc.ac.za 

Peter Kok Spatial indicators & trends 
Settlement Modelling 

 

Prof Mark Oranje Spatial indicators & trends 
Policy Implications 
Regional Modelling 

Mark.oranje@up.ac.za 
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